
Page 6B East Oregonian Saturday, September 9, 2017CLASSIFIEDS

DO YOU LOVE WORKING  

WITH CHILDREN?   
GSCHS Children’s Center has an opening for a part-time 

Teacher’s Aide position.  GSHCS offers a competitive salary 

and benefit package.  For additional information and  

to apply on-line please go to: www.gshcs.net. 

GSHCS has proudly provided a wide array  

of healthcare services for over sixty years!

EO-9197
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Gilliam County Soil and Water Conservation District Thirtymile
Creek River Mile (RM) 2 Restoration- 2017
Gilliam County Soil and Water Conservation  District 333 S.
Main / P.O. Box 106 Condon, Oregon 97823 

Gilliam County Soil and Water Conservation District invited Bids
for the construction of Thirtymile Creek River Mile (RM) 2
Restoration- 2017. Work for this project generally consists of
excavating approximately 600 feet of new river channel, filling
the existing channel, installing a rock grade control structure,
placing approximately 225 feet of streambed simulation
material, constructing wood habitat structures, planting, and all
other associated work, materials, and labor to complete the
Project. All in-water work shall be completed by October 31,
2017.

Sealed Bids for the descried Project will be received by Roger
Lathrop, or his authorized representative, at the office of the
Gilliam County Soil and Water Conservation District, 333 S.
Main, Condon, Oregon 97823, until 2:00 p.m., local time,
September 21, 2017, at which time the Bids received will by
publicly opened and read.

The Contract is subject to the applicable provisions of ORS
279C.800 through ORS 279C.870, the Oregon Prevailing Wage
Law.

This Project is being funded in part through TransCanada.

Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the
Instructions to Bidders.

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is: Jadon Herron,
P.E., Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc., 1901 N. Fir Street, La
Grande, Oregon 97850, 541-938-8309,
jherron@andersonperry.com. Prospective Bidders may examine
the Bidding Documents at the Issuing Office on Mondays
through Fridays between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m.,
or at the other locations listed below.

Gilliam County Soil and Water Conservation District, 333 S.
Main, Condon Oregon

Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc., 2659 S.W. 4th Street, Suite
200, Redmond, Oregon

Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc., 214 E. Birch Street, Walla
Walla, Washington

Bidding Documents are available at
http://www.andersonperry.com under the Bid Docs link. The
digital Bidding Documents may be downloaded for a non-
refundable payment of $10.00 by inputting QuestCDN eBidDoc
Number 5360507 on the website. Assistance with free Quest
CDN membership registration, document downloading, and
working with the digital Project information may be obtained at
QuestCDN.com, at 952-233-1632, or via e-mail at
info@questcdn.com. The Drawings will be available for
download after September 8, 2017, and Bidding Documents will
be available via addendum after September 15, 2017. No paper
sets will be provided for bidding purposes.

A pre-bid conference will be held at 12:30 pm local time, on
September 13, 2017 at the Gilliam County Soil and Water
Conservation District office, 333 S. Main, Condon, Oregon
97823. Bidders are required to attend.

Owner: Gilliam County Soil and Water Conservation District
By: Roger Lathrop
Title: Project Manager
Date: September 8, 2017
Published: September 9, 2017

View all statewide legal notices 
online at;

www.publicnoticeads.com

Notices under this classification
are required by law to run in a
newspaper of general
circulation. A notarized proof of
publication will be provided for
all notices. Some notices may
require pre-payment.
Deadline for submission is 3pm,
three (3) working days prior to
required publication date. The
East Oregonian will accept
responsibility for printing errors
on the first publication only. 
Submit to:

Dayle Stinson
211 SE Byers Ave.

Pendleton, Or 97801
legals@eastoregonian.com

EO-9195
REQUEST FOR 
PROPOSALS

Morrow County Public Works is
requesting proposals for (3)
Ranco Anvil quarter frame end
dump trailers (EDQ 28-36-3) or
equivalent. Trailer Overall
length 36ʼ 4”, Body length 34ʼ,
45” side walls, 28 cubic yard
capacity, 32ʼ 7.5” bridge, 280”
cylinder length, 44 degree
dump angle, 16,800 trailer
weight, parking legs, front
mounted ladder, 76” clearance
high lift gate, air assisted flip
up paving apron, Hitch 50,000
lb. single point suspension for
last two axles with air
suspension lift third axle, (12)
8.25 x 24.5 steel disc wheels,
(12) 11R24.5 Radial tires, DOT
compliant lighting, Drum
brakes with ABS on two axles,
Front and rear fenders with
mud flaps and electric slide
and go asphalt tarp. Supplier
must also include price to
install (2) wet kits with 50
gallon tank behind cab on 1-
1988 and 1-2008 Kenworth
tractor. Install (2) wet kits with
50 gallon saddle tank on 2-
2006 International tractors. (4)
Control boxes and fifth wheel
lock kits to be installed on
trucks listed above. MCPW will
deliver trucks to location of
installation no more than 350
miles from Lexington for
installation 2 trucks at a time
and require that complete
installation be completed within
fourteen days from delivery of
trucks.
Bids must be received at the
Morrow County Public Works
office, 365 W. Hwy 74, P.O.
Box 428, Lexington, OR.
97839 no later than 4:00 p.m.
Thursday September 21, 2017.
Bids must be in a sealed
envelope marked “Dump
Trailer” Bids will be opened
September 25, 2017 at the
session of Morrow County
Public works office, 365 W.
Hwy 74, Lexington, OR at
10:00 a.m. 

Morrow County reserves the
right to reject any and all bids
and/or to postpone the award
of bids for thirty day from the
date of opening.
September 9, 2017

EO-9191
PUBLIC NOTICE

CITY OF PENDLETON
FINDING OF NO 

SIGNIFICANT IMPACT

In accordance with rules and
procedures implementing the
Drinking Water State Revolving
Fund, an environmental
assessment (EA) has been
performed by the Oregon
Health Authority (OHA) -
Drinking Water Services on the
proposed project, 5-year Water
System Master Planning and
Water Utility Paving Projects.
OHA has reviewed the
environmental information
document (EID) submitted by
the City of Pendleton.
Following the review, OHA
hereby issues a Finding of No
Significant Impact (FNSI) and
determines that an
environmental impact report
(EIR) is not necessary.  This
decision is based on a review
of the information contained in
the EID and any supporting
data.  The EID and any
supporting data are available
for public viewing at:

City of Pendleton
Public Works Director's 
Office
500 SW Dorion Avenue
Pendleton, OR  97801
541 966-0202

Or online on the City's website
www.pendleton.or.us under
Public Works Department.

Comments supporting or
disagreeing with the decision
to issue the FNSI may be
submitted for consideration by
OHA.  All comments
concerning the FNSI for the
above project must be
addressed to:

Oregon Health Authority
Drinking Water Services
Attn: Environmental Review
Coordinator
PO Box 14450
Portland, OR 97293-0450

All comments must be received
by the close of business on
October 9, 2017.  After an
evaluation of public comment,
OHA will make its final
decision.  No action will be
taken on the project until the
close of the comment period.
September 9, 2017

criteria:

1. Fee schedule.
2. Experience.
3. Method of approach.
4 Availability of labor and
equipment.

Copies of the Request for
Qualifications may be obtained
from Morrow County Public
Works, P.O. Box 428, 365 W
Hwy 74, Lexington, Oregon
97839, (541) 989-9500.
Complete proposals will be
accepted at the same address
no later than 4:00 p.m.,
September 14, 2017. Any
questions or concerns may be
addressed to Sandi Pointer.
August 19, 26, September 2, 9,
2017

EO-9158
REQUEST FOR 

QUALIFICATIONS
For Plumbing  Contractor

Morrow County Public Works
Projects - Morrow County,

Oregon

Morrow County, Oregon,
requests proposals for a
qualified Plumbing Contractor
to provide plumbing services
for various County General
Public Works projects.
Contractors submitting
qualifications shall be
considered based upon the
following general evaluation

EO-9157
REQUEST FOR 

QUALIFICATIONS
FOR ELECTRICAL

CONSULTANT SERVICES

Morrow County Public Works
Projects - Morrow County,

Oregon. -

Morrow County, Oregon,
requests proposals from
qualified Electricians to provide
open-ended electrical
consultant services for various
County Public Works projects.
Consultants submitting
qualifications shall be
considered based upon the
following general evaluation
criteria:

1. Consultant's fee schedule.
2. Response time.
3. Method of approach.
4. Understanding of the
requested services and local
area.

Copies of the Request for
Qualifications may be obtained
from Morrow County, P.O. Box
428, 365 W Hwy 74, Lexington,
Oregon 97839, (541) 989-
9500. Complete proposals will
be accepted at the same
address until 4:00 p.m.,
September 14, 2017.
August 19, 26, September 2, 9,
2017

EO-8950/HH-5628
PUBLIC NOTICE

The Community Action
Program of East Central
Oregon (CAPECO) will be
accepting applications for
Contractors to install
weatherization measures in
compliance with state and
federal regulations, for the
contract year October 1, 2017
through September 30, 2019.
Qualifying Contractors must be
CCB licensed, fully bonded
and insured. All Contractor
employees must be certified in
Lead Safe Work Practices in
order to perform measures on
CAPECO jobs. CAPECO
reserves the right to reject any
applications that do not meet
regulations established by the
US Dept. of Energy and
Oregon Housing and
Community Services.
Interested Contractors may
obtain an application by
contacting CAPECO at 541-
278-5697 or 1-800-752-1139 X
150.  Submit completed
applications to:  CAPECO
Weatherization Program, 721
SE 3rd Suite D, Pendleton, OR
97801 by 5:00 PM on
September 29, 2017.  
EO: September 5-9, 2017

PUBLIC NOTICES

PUBLIC NOTICES

COMMODITY OPERATOR
Pacific Ethanol, Inc.

Essential Duties and Responsibilities: 
⌧ Moves materials and products with the use of industrial
equipment which typically includes front-end loader, telehandler,
and skid steer equipment;  
⌧ Receives, inspects and records incoming commodities and
other raw materials (grain, ethanol, etc.) and directs it to its
designated location;  
⌧ Loads trucks, railcars, and/or barges with out-going bulk
products including ethanol, syrup, grain, etc.;  
⌧ Adjusts the grain equipment to adapt to variances in grain; 
⌧ Monitors the quality of the product to ensure the product meets
industry/company standards; 
⌧ Assists maintenance department by inspecting and servicing
equipment to ensure that the equipment is performing at peak
efficiency at all times;  
⌧ Adheres to safety programs to promote a safe environment and
to minimize safety hazards/injuries. 
Qualifications:  Proficiency operating industrial equipment such as
forklift, front-end loader, telehandler, and skid steer equipment.
Competent working with computers; Knowledge of basic math
principles and able to read and write; Excellent hand-eye
coordination; Safety oriented. Must have the ability to work
different shifts and overtime. 
Starting wage is $15 per hour.

To apply and for a full list of responsibilities, qualifications, and
physical requirements, please go to 

www.pacificethanol.net/careers

Pacific Ethanol is the leading producer and marketer of low-carbon
renewable fuels in the western United States. With the addition of
four Midwestern ethanol plants in July of 2015, we have expanded
our operations and sales footprint, more than doubling our scale,
entering new markets, and expanding our mission to become the
industry leader in the production and marketing of low-carbon
renewable fuels.

Shop Mechanic I

AgriNorthwest a local agricultural operation has an immediate
opening for a Shop Mechanic I in Boardman, OR. Desired candidate
will need ability to maintain, diagnose & repair most problems on
automotive, industrial, and Ag equipment.  Ability to do engine
overhaul and tune-ups of gas and diesel engines.  Perform repairs
and maintenance on transmissions, brake systems, hydraulic
systems. Must possess a valid driverʼs license and be able to work
safely and with minimal supervision at all times.  Full-time
employees receive excellent benefits including: Medical, Dental,
Vision, Group Term Life, Disability, Retirement Plus Plan, 401k,
Flex-Spending, and other miscellaneous value-added benefits.
Qualified applicants who are interested need to send a resume to
careers.agn@agrinw.com with the Circle Tech in the subject line or
apply in person at AgriNorthwest 174906 S Plymouth Rd, Plymouth,
WA 99346, Paterson Ferry Office 77460 Paterson Ferry Rd., Irrigon,
OR 97844, or 77200 Poleline Rd, Boardman, OR 97818. Questions:
(509) 734-5074 Ext. 5138/5191.

Equal Opportunity Employer
Drug Free Workplace

Circle Tech

AgriNorthwest, a local agricultural operation, has an immediate
opening for a full time Circle Tech to be located in Plymouth, WA.
Desired candidate needs to be experienced in troubleshooting pivot
electrical problems, making repairs, and new installations.  Must
have a valid driverʼs license and provide tools. Applicants must be
self -motivated and capable of working with minimal supervision.
Full-time employees receive excellent benefits including: Medical,
Dental, Vision, Group Term Life, Disability, Retirement Plus Plan,
401k, Flex-Spending, and other miscellaneous value-added
benefits. Qualified applicants who are interested need to send a
resume to careers.agn@agrinw.com with the Circle Tech in the
subject line or apply in person at AgriNorthwest 174906 S Plymouth
Rd, Plymouth, WA 99346, Paterson Ferry Office 77460 Paterson
Ferry Rd., Irrigon, OR 97844, or 77200 Poleline Rd, Boardman, OR
97818. Questions:  (509) 734-5074 Ext. 5138/5191.

Equal Opportunity Employer
Drug Free Workplace

CENTRAL IRRIGATION MANAGER

AgriNorthwest, a local agricultural operation, has an immediate
opening for a fulltime Central Irrigation Manager located in
Plymouth, WA.  This position is responsible for supervision, timely
maintenance, and development of water distribution methods in
order to obtain a highly efficient center pivot irrigation system with
as little down time as possible. Responsible for adherence to budget
guidelines, company and governmental policies and procedures
regarding personnel and safety. Full-time employees receive
Medical, Dental, Group Term Life, Disability, Retirement Plus Plan,
401k, Flex-Spending, and other miscellaneous value-added
benefits. To apply, please email a resume to
careers.agn@agrinw.com.

Equal Opportunity Employer
Drug Free Workplace

Employment 335 Employment 335

AUTOMATION ENGINEER

AgriNorthwest a local agricultural operation has an immediate
opening for a fulltime Automation Engineer in South Benton County
in Plymouth, WA.  Desired candidate will need to be able to manage
SCADA system with extensive wireless networks. Must have
computer knowledge in operating, programming, and
communications. Assist with the development, maintenance, and
operations of the irrigation SCADA systems. Must have a
Professional Engineering degree or related field. Knowledge or
experience in computer technology, PLC and HMI programming,
electrical trouble shooting and installations, and Driverʼs License.
Full-time employees receive Medical, Dental, Group Term Life,
Disability, Retirement Plus Plan, 401k, Flex-Spending, and other
miscellaneous value-added benefits. Qualified applicants can
submit a resume and cover letter with job title in the subject line to
careers.agn@agrinw.com.

Equal Opportunity Employer
Drug Free Workplace

NOTICE: OREGON STATE law
requires anyone who contracts
for construction work to be
licensed with the Construction
Contractors Board. An active
license means the contractor is
bonded and insured. Verify the
contractorʼs CCB license
through the CCB Consumer
Website:

www.hirealicensedcontractor.com

Business/Service 355

LARGE ESTATE SALE
This is the Sale of the 

Season!
Something for everyone!

Antique furniture, tables,
chairs, buffet, couches,
recliners, pictures, old phone,
crystal, complete dish sets,
linens, silver, antique brass
items, even some tools. Too
much to list! All welcome, see
ya there!

Thursday Sept- Sunday Sept
10

8am-?? 
505 Willamette  - McNary Area

in Umatilla, OR

Garage Sales Other Areas555

SALE  8-2 @Presbyterian
Church, 201 Dorian,
Friday/Saturday- school chairs,
commmunion trays/glasses,
dishes, vintage
ornaments,windows, hymnals,
flatware, tables, hide-a-bed,
treasures...

MOVING SALE
43597 SW Meadow Drive

Saturday & Sunday
8am-5pm

Rocking chairs, metal desk, lots
of knick-knacks, 30 years of stuff!

Garage Sales Pendleton 530

Miscellaneous 485

AUCTION
U.S. Government, 

BANK REPOS 
SUNDAY 

September 10, 9:00 AM
312 N 20th Ave., PASCO, WA

Government surplus and bank
repos

RVs, forklifts, toy haulers, boats,
cars, trucks and trailers

13.5 % buyers premium. For
catalogs and online bidding visit

www.vailauctioneers.com
509-543-3566
WA Lic. 2175

Auctions 470

Woof is a 8 year old
male Dachshund, Standard Wire

Haired Mix

Available for adoption at 
PAWS

517 SE 3rd St.

Sponsored by Pupcakes

Rosey is a 8 year old
female Domestic Longhair Mix

Available for adoption at 
PAWS

517 SE 3rd St.

Sponsored by Pupcakes

Louie is a 8 year old
male Domestic Shorthair

Available for adoption at 
PAWS

517 SE 3rd St.

Sponsored by Pupcakes

Fir is a 2 month old
male Domestic Medium Hair

Available for adoption at 
PAWS

517 SE 3rd St.

Sponsored by Pupcakes

Aurora is a 1 year old
female Rotweiler/Retriever/

Labrador

Available for adoption at 
PAWS

517 SE 3rd St.

Sponsored by Pupcakes

Pets 445

ROSSʼS SPRING
CREEK FARM

Sweet Corn, tomatoes, melons,
honey & many U-Pick items

3782 Old Milton Hwy
Walla Walla, WA 
(509)525-7909

Things to Eat 435

NOW HIRING!

Pendleton School Bus Drivers
$250 Hiring Bonus

$100 Bonus- Pass DMV in 7
days in our paid learning
program with our trainers

helping you.

$12.88 per hour driver starting
wage

Full CDL cost reimbursement
Paid driver training program
Other bonus opportunities

Company match 401k program

JOIN OUR PENDLETON
TEAM TODAY!

To get started today call
541-276-5621

Employment 335

CLASSIFIEDS ARE the place to
sell or find just about anything!


